Australian Government

~ Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade

Passport fees

From 1July 2024

Passports

10-year passport (for persons 16 and over)
5-year passport (for children under 16)
5-year passport (optional for persons 75 and over)

Emergency

Replacement1

Observation made on passport after issue
Othertraveldocumentsandservices

Certificate of Identity
Document of Identity

Convention Travel Document

Overseas surcharges

Adult and Senior

Child

Fee AUD

(overseas
surcharges
included)

$576.00
$288.00
$379.00
$250.00
$250.00
$20.00

$250.00
$105.00
$250.00

$178.00

$87.00

Local

currency fee

(overseas
surcharges
included)

VUV 46,400
VUV 23,200
VUV 30,500
VUV 20,100
VUV 20,100
VUV 1,600

VUV 20,100
VUV 8,500
VUV 20,100

VUV 14,300

VUV 7,000

1. Only available to replace passports with full visa pages or minor damage or where a name change is not
eligible for free replacement. Existing passport must have more than two years’ validity remaining.

Conditions apply, see www.passports.gov.au for more information.

Methods of payment

Overseas — EFTPOS, MasterCard, Visa, or cash.

Fees are subject to annual indexation. No GST is payable on passport fees.

passports.gov.au




