

## Passport fees

## From 1 July 2024

Passports	Fee AUD (overseas surcharges included)	Local currency fee (overseas surcharges
10 year passport (for parsons 16 and ayer)	\$576.00	included)
10-year passport (for persons 16 and over)		VUV 46,400
5-year passport (for children under 16)	\$288.00	VUV 23,200
5-year passport (optional for persons 75 and over)	\$379.00	VUV 30,500
Emergency	\$250.00	VUV 20,100
Replacement <sup>1</sup>	\$250.00	VUV 20,100
Observation made on passport after issue	\$20.00	VUV 1,600
Other travel documents and services		
Certificate of Identity	\$250.00	VUV 20,100
Document of Identity	\$105.00	VUV 8,500
Convention Travel Document	\$250.00	VUV 20,100
Overseas surcharges		
Adult and Senior	\$178.00	VUV 14,300
Child	\$87.00	VUV 7,000

1. Only available to replace passports with full visa pages or minor damage or where a name change is not eligible for free replacement. Existing passport must have more than two years' validity remaining. Conditions apply, see www.passports.gov.au for more information.

## Methods of payment

Overseas – EFTPOS, MasterCard, Visa, or cash.

Fees are subject to annual indexation. No GST is payable on passport fees.

